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OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY SPORTS 
DtnlRMATIDI 

Indoor Track & Field Meet 
Friday, January 15, 1999, 6 p.m. - ONU Sports center, Ada, Ohio 

··•scoring - _ 1 Q..8-.6-4•2·1 H* 

Men's Results 

Team Standings 
1. Ohio Northern - ONU 1U.5 
2.. Grand Valley State - GVS 111 
3. Cedanlll~ • CED 9'7.5 
4. Ohio Wesleyan - owu 87 
!. WUm.lqton - WIL 45 
6. TiffiD • Tlll" 24 
?. .Manchester. MAN 15 
8, Dcrwice - DEF 8 

Individual Results 
S5 Meter Burdles- FINALS 
1. .Bruce Kinsel 
2. Aaron KaHzewski 
3. KenSmith 
4. Mike Maye.rs 
5. Phil Henry 
6. Andre Buekel 

55 Meter Dash - l-"IN.AIS 
1- Clemon Choke 
2. Steve Vagedes 
J. Dela Ajayi 
4. Darren Han 
5. c.owtney Hill 

300 Meter Dash 
l. Kevin Lucas 
2. Bob lgnatoski 
3. Craig Kteakie 
4. Matt Chwpek 
S. Adam Torra.nee 
6. Tyler Stillman 

400 Meter Dash 
l. Courto.ey Hill 
2. J&son l.4thAQl 
3. Dous Wolf 
4. Phil Henry 
5. ..Kan-ou Mites 
6. Nale Jenkins 

owu 
ONU 
GVS 
ONU 
GVS 
MC 

owu 
ONU 
cc 
ONU 
GVS 

WC 
ovs 
ONU 
OW1J 
owu 
owu 

GVS 
ONU 
WC 
GVS 
owu 
cc 

# ONU Sports Center Record 
$ Ohio Northern School Record 

8.18 
8.28 
8.35 
8.43 
8.44 
8.47 

6.62 
6.67 
6.?8 
6.97 
7.88 

36.43 
37.35 
37.37 
37.56 
37.58 
38,12 

S0.93 
51.13 
52.02 
52.SS' 
53.31 
53.47 

Director of Sports Inf ormalion Ada. Ohio 45810 

Women's Results 

Team Standings 
1. ob;o Northmi - 0NU 
2. CedarTUle• CED 
3. Grud Valle, State• GVS 
"- WilmmgtoD • WIL 
S. Tiffin • 1'11' 
lle Muchesttr • MAN 
7, DeflUCC • DEF 

1'77 
121 
ts 
87 
8 
8 
7 

Individual Results 
S5 Meter Hurdles-FJNALS 
l. Kaie Bt.ahy 
2. Alisa Denlinger 
3. C.ry.sttl. Steoble 
4. SJwmon.KiDdle 
s. 1odie Thompson 
6. Catria G:imsbaw 

55 Meter Dash-FINALS 
1. Tamika Wasbington 
2, Heather Devidson 
3. Jermy Busaw1 
4. DanaCrow 
s. Dawn SchMider 
6 . • Michelle Ruhman 

300 Meter Dash 
1. Heather Davidson 
2, Kate Beatty 
3. Julie Vhlerius 
4. 1emy lwlcs 
5. Jenny Busman 
6. Lindsey HQWtientlC 
400 Meter Duh 

cc 
ONU 
nr 
ONU 
cc 
WC 

ONU 
ONU 
GVS 
WC 
GVS 
cc 

ONU 
cc 
ONU 
ONU 
GYS 
avs 

I. Stacey Wllliams ONU 
2. Michelle Rublmall CC 
3. Sue Chatou . WC 
4. Kashara lbompsOll. WC 
S. Kelly Ford CC 
6. Na.calie Scluleider ONU 

* NCAA Division mProvisional Qualifer 
•• NCMDivision III Automatic Qualifier 

9.0S 
9.13 
9.25 
9.35 
9.60 
9.64 

7.49 
7.ffl 
7.93 
7.96 
7.98 
8.33 

45.43 
4S.48 
46.15 
46.89 
47.28 
47.70 

1:03.56 
1:05.SS 
1:05.79 
1:06.98 
1:07.05 

l:OS.8 

Phone• 419/772·2046 Fax·• 4191772:2590 
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Ohio Northern "l\•ack & Fifld, Janua.-y JS, 1999-Page 2 of 4 

Men's Results Women's Results 
SOOMeterhh 500 Meter DIISh 1:19.78 
1. Mike Cholopa ovs 1:07.4& 1. Christy Terow • GVS 

2. Cliff Reynolds cc 1:08,2 2. Jeri• Goodbar cc 1:24.39 

3. Auoneames ONU 1:09.51 3. Brittany Wolf WC l :25.SS 

4. Mike .Denybeny MC 1:11.93 4. Julia Pohlman ONU 1;28.48 

5. Bandon Kelderho1.1Se ONU 1:12.28 s. Jen Fatseas ONU 1:29.36 

6. Pat Lowry · owu 1:14.15 6. Melissa Konst ONU l:31.2\ 

800 Meter Ruo 800 Meter .Kurt 

I. EdNehus cc 2:00.56 t. Sarah Pollock cc 2:28.88 

2. Ben Watson GVS 2:0l.76 2. Kelly Rei.tz cc 2:36.16 

3. Bob Peters TU 2:06.01 3. UsaBauer GVC 2:37.03 

4. Tom A.{chdeacon ONU 2:06.7S 4. Brandi Bernard GVS 2:37.04 

5. Martin Robinson DC 2:06.98 s. Cara Htmaan ONU 2:38.58 

6. Andy Ziegenbuscl;i ONU 2:07.88 6. Sanh.Nowak ONU 2:42.49 

1,000 Meter Run 1,000 Meter Run 

J. MattHador cc 2:39.0 l. Christy Taylor cc 3:14.4 

2. Michael Hoppe ONU 2:42.6 2. Emily Klepm,u ONU 3:20.7 

3. Gill Brosq.r TU 2!47.6 3. Luamie Freeman we 3:2.S.6 

4. Texla. Hintz cc 2:47.8 4. Maggie Maloy DC 3:3S.5 

5. TenyBusic TU 2:50.7 s. Halllla Cook cc 3:44.4 

6. Chad Clevenger GVS 2:56.7 6. Jackie BrorriDS DC 4:11,9 

l ,$00 Meter Run 1,500 Meter R111, 

1, Ma.tt Mwny ovs 4:20.6 1. Me~Smitb G'1S S;Ol.8 

2. C-oy Paeltz ONU 4:22.l 2. Christy 'liylot cc S:12 

3. Mttt~s.n we 4:22.4 3. Elizabeth Steirwall ONU S:16.2 

4. Steve Wakefield cc 4:22.5 4. Helen Coleman ONU S:l8.8 

5. DRoss GVS 4:25.9 5. Jessica UDger WC 5:20.8 

6. TimKcnoard owu 4:26.6 6. KeriBolem ovs .S:24.S 

!,000 Meter Run 
1. Ben Thompson cc lS:SS S,000 Meter Run 

2. · Jake Machan owu 16:04 1. MandyMiUer ONU 18:~ 

3. Jody Fox cc 16:10 2. Becky Jordan cc NA 

4. Eric Neuhaus WC 16;30 3. LawaKruis GVS 19.11 

s. Dan Whipple GVS 16~8 4.. Jill Brec);enfeld cc 19.21 

6. Grant Lofdahl GVS 16:39 5. Jori Forwatd cc 20:19 

6. Kelly Tunmenmn ONU 20:40 

4 x lO0 Meter Relay 4 x 100 Meter Relay 
1:Sl.94 

l . Gtaod Valley 1:32.03 1. Ohio Northern 

2. Wiliaungton 1:33.19 2. Wilmillatoo l:S2.11 

3. Cedarville J:34.23 .3. GrandVaUey l:S3.l2 

4. Ohio N0rthern l:36.S9 4. Cedarville · l:S6.91 

s. Tiffin 1!3756 5. Tiffin . 1:58.57 

6. Ma.ochester 1:39.73 

4 x 400 Meter R~lay 
4 X 400 Meter Relay 

4:10.16 
1. Grand Valley 

1. Cedarville 3:32.02 2. Wilimio.gton 4 :18.71 

2. Grand Valley State 3;32.06 3. ·Ccduvilte 4:24.25 

3. Ohio Northam 3:33.56 4, Ohio NOtihem 4:2S.S4 

4. Oh1o Weslyao 3:35.69 

5. Wilming ton 3:39.51 

6. Maocbesrer 3:4L42 

# ONU Sports Center Record * NCAA Division III Provisional Qualifer 

$ Ohio Northern School Record ** NCAA Division DI Automatic Qualifier 
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Ohio Not"lht!l"R Tro.ck & Field, January IS, 1m - P11,ge 4 of 4 

Men's Results Women's Results 
Preliminary Results 

5S Meti!r Dlllh - Heat 1 
1. Courtney Hill G\l'S 6.61 
2. Steve Vagede1 ONtl 6.62 
3. Ocoff Gorrell MC 6.84 
4. Adam ?..orrence owu 6,90 
s. K.evjn £lick ONU 7.06 

55 Meter Dash - Heat l 
I. Clemon Choice: owu 6,77 
2. Rashad Lions TtJ 6.78 
lie Danen Heart ONU 6.78 
4. Ma.It Sowards WC 6.9S 
s. Chii.s Meyers ONU 7.47 

55 Meter Oash - Heat 3 
l. Dele Ajayi cc 6.6 
2. Sam Smith DC 7.0 
3. Mike Lederer owu 7.1 

SS Meter Dash - Heat 4 
1. Craig Krealde ONU 6.6 
tie Aa..onHaver cc 6.6 
3. la.son Aikens owu 6.7 
tte K.ri, Browlee MC 6.7 
S- Pic:n:c St. Pleur DC '7.3 

SS Meter Dash - Heat 5 
1. La. wre11ce R"}'nolds WC 6.9 
2. Bob lgnalOsaki GVS . 6,98 
3. Jim Scaggs TU 7.04 
4. JcanCeant DC 7,19 
s. TMAschc MC 7.'18 

S5 Meter Dash - Heail 15 
1. Ja&on Latham ONU 6.92 
2. Ra1tdy Turner ru 7.'" 
3. Ahmed Aughayer MC 1.56 

55 Meter Hurdles- Heal 1 
L Aaron Kalizcwski ONU 8.39 
2. Andre Bue~r MC 8.6& 
3. Ryan Wasner ONU 8.74 
4 . Greg Havens cc 8.88 
$. Rob Hoffman owu 8.97 

55 Meter Hurdles - Heat 2 
1. Ken Smith GVS 8.24 
2. Sha'Wil Sei~ owu S.75 
3. Pat Fold ONO 9.21 

SS Meier lfurdll!$ - Ueat 3 
l. Phil Heney GVS 8,37 
2.. Bruce Kinsel owu 8.4 
3. MikeMaycl"S ONU &.S9 
4. Andy Pa.ugh cc 8.79 

# ONU Sports Center Record 
$ Ohio Northern School Record 

Preliminary Results 

S5 Meter Dash -Heat I 
1. Tamika Washington ONU 
2. Heather Davidson oNU 
3. Anika. McCants DC 
4. Jen11ifef Walker cc 
). Hollrtinnc GVS 
6. Brooke Clregg MC 

5S Meter Dasb- Heat 2 
1. Kathy Pace ONU 
2. Ebony Stanley TU 
3. Jenny Hayac1 ONU 

S$ Meter Dash - Heat 3 
1. Dana Crow TU 
.2, Mi.ganGcuc ONU 
3. Sandy Swalca cc 
4, Kylie~· TU 

$$ Meter Dash......:. Heat 4 
1. Dawn Schneider ovs 
2. Mich;llo Ruhman cc 
3. Angie Witenl'Qyet DC 
4. Jcrnik&Maxwr;ell · WC 

SS Meter Dash ......:. Heat 5 
1. Jenny B111roan GVS 
2. Arnie J=tetchc:r MC 
3 • TaraBJuon TU 

$5 Meter Hurdles - Heat l 
l. Crystal Steoble ru 
2. Shannon Kindle ONU 
3. Carrie Grimshaw WC 
4. Tiffaney Was:ian ru 

SS Meter Hurdles - Heat 2 
1. Kate ·Beatty · cc 
2, Jodie Thompson cc 
3. Stepha.oie Runt TU 
4. Denise Re.i~d WC 
s. Btook.eGreu MC 

55 Meter Hurdles - Heat 3 
l. Alisa Denlll2ier ONU 
2. Becky Gates TtJ 
3. Jenny Spindler GVS 

"' NCAA Division III Provisional Qualif er 
*"' NCAA Division III Automatic Qualifier 

7.45 
7.~7 
u:; 
ll.24 
8.33 
8.51 

8.19 
8.'20 
8.33 

7.96 
S.14 
8.23 
9.47 

8.03 
8.13 
8.15 
8.32 

7.92 
8.17 
9.52 

9.28. 
9.42 
9.SS 

10,JO 

9.29 
9.Sl 

10.03 
10.4 

11.19 

9.2 
9.9 

10.81 
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Men's Results 
4 x 800 Meter Relay 
1. Ohio Northern 
2. Tiffin 
J. Cedarville 
4. Ohio Wesleyan 
5. WUm.igton 
6. Grand Valley State 

Long Jump 
1. Steve Vag~ 
2. Craig Neeley 
3. Jason Martin 
4. Steve Miller 
5, Jeremy Pearson 
6. llyan Wagner 

High.Jump 
1. Jeremy Pearson 
2. Mi.Ire Goodman 
tie Nate F.ceeman 
4. Andy Paugh 
5. Craig Neeley 
6. Josh.Haney 

TtfpleJump 
I. Clayton Jones 
2. Pete Bedtw'ek. 
3. JeanCeant 
4. Joe Lairson. 
5. 1 os:h ,!Ianey 

Shotl'ut 
1. Chris Castle 
2. Bzyan Edwanls 
:3. Chad l>ollock 
4, Courtney Hill 
5. JohnMumy 
6. Steve Schoenberger 

Pole Vault 
L Tim Lett 
2. Jon McGinnis 
3. Jeremy Catpentner 
4. Matt Bell 
5. Kevin Sabol 
6. Mike Mayers 
tie fason Alexander 

ONU 
owu 
owu 
ONU 
GVS 
ONU 

GVS 
owu 
cc 
cc 
owu 
WC 

owu 
cc 
DC 
WC 
WC 

ONU 
MC 
ONU 
ovs 
ONU 
owu 

GVS 
cc 
owu 
ONU 
ONU 
ONU 
cc 

# o·NU Sports Center Record 
$ Ohio Northern School Record 

8:10.82 
8:17.16 
8:17.47 
8;28.(i6 
8:36.88 
8:38.87 

6.12 
6.55 

6.S 
6.S 

6.49 
6.30 

2.01 
1.96 
1.96 
l.91 
1.86 
1.86 

12.65 
12.54 
11.85 
11.48 
11.24 

45' 
44' 11112 
43' 10 lfl 

43'8 
42'U 
42'2 

4.25 
4.25 
4.25 
4.25 
4.10 
1.85 
3.85 

Women's Results 
4 X 800 Metef Relay 
1, Ceadervil!e 
2. Grand Valley State 
3. \Vilnlington 
4. Ohio Northern 

Long Jump 
I. Christy Tedrow 
2. Sandy Hoying 
3. Came Girmshaw 
4. Summer Stephan 
S. 1acld.e Kaup 
6 .. MeganCJezz.e 

HighJ1lll1p 
L Nyhla Rothwell 
2. Brienne Manz 
3. Sandy Hoying 
tie Kate Bea.tty 
S. Chris Potts 
6. Jill Rom.sba 

Triple J11fflP . 
1. Brienne Man 
2. Canio Grimshaw 
3. Jill .Rom.she 
4. Jaclcie Kaup 
S. Lindsey Mitchell 
6. Nyhle Rothwell 

Shot Put 
1. n·Annl\olmer 
2. Heather Hanhmeo 
3. Jenna Shook 
4. Gillia Roberts 
S. Lllcreta Peny 
6. KristA Brock 

Pole Vault 
l. Julie Hardin 
2. Jess McClure 
3. Mindy Mead 

GVS 
ONU 
WC 
ONU 
ONU 
ONU 

WC 
ON\J 
ONU 
cc 
ONU 
WC 

ONU 
WC 
WC 
ONU 
cc 
we 

GVS 
MAN 
CNS 
WIL 
DC 
ONU 

cc 
ONU 
ONU 

* NCAA.Division m Provision.al Qualifer 
-NCMDivision IIIAutomati.cQualifier 

10:14.45 
10:20.95 
10:25.54 
10:29.69 

S.15 
S.07 
4.98 
4.95 
4.82 
4,70 

l.73** 
1.55 
1.55 
l.55 
1.ss 
l.S5 

10.44 
10.11 
9.95 
9.75 
9.52 
9.41 

38' 10 
37'61/2 

31'5 
36'21/Z 

36' 
32'6 

2. 7511 
2.15$ 

1.85 
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